R-24-054

RESOLUTION-REFUNDING FIREARMS REPORT FEE OVERPAYMENT

WHEREAS, fees were collected for firearms report.

WHEREAS, said money was deposited by the Borough of Tinton Falls.

WHEREAS, the Borough of Tinton Falls needs to refund overpayments due to various reasons.

Payee	Address	Refund Amount	
	16 Lincoln Court		
Kyle Jennings	Tinton Falls, NJ 07724	\$50.00	
	147 Hamilton Road		
Anthony Pugliano	Tinton Falls, NJ 07753	\$25.00	
	100 Water Street		
Timothy Chenoweth	Tinton Falls, NJ 07724	\$21.00	
	39 Surrey Lane		
Marcus E. Witkowski	Tinton Falls, NJ 07724	\$50.00	

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton Falls that the multiple refunds in the amount listed in the "Refund Amount" column be issued.

Risa Clay, Council President

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Manginelli						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held April 2, 2024.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 2th day of April 2024.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk